
2007 ROSTERS

2007 NEVADA FOOTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER

No Name Pos Ht Wt Yr Exp Hometown (Last School)
2 Dwayne Sanders* RB 5-10 175 So 1V^ Carson, Calif. (Carson HS)
3 Paul Pratt* CB 5-10 185 Sr 3V^ Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft HS)
4 Marko Mitchell* WR 6-4 200 Jr 1V^ York, Ala. (Mesa CC)
5 Kyle Sammons* WR 5-11 195 Sr 1V^ Novato, Calif. (Novato HS/Santa Rosa JC)
6 Sergio Villasenor* DB 6-1 200 Jr 1V^ Whittier, Calif. (St. Paul's HS /Pasadena CC)
7 Luke Lippincott* RB 6-2 215 Jr 1V^ Salinas, Calif. (Palma HS)
8 Nick Graziano* QB 6-1 220 So 1V^ Moraga, Calif. (Campolindo HS)
9 Mike Samples DB 6-0 195 So SQ^ Long Beach, Calif. (Cabrillo HS)
10 Colin Kaepernick QB 6-6 215 RS-Fr RS^ Turlock, Calif. (Pittman HS)
11 Andy McIntosh* WR 6-0 190 Jr 2V^ Gardnerville, Nev. (Douglas HS)
12 Arthur King Jr. * WR 6-1 195 So 1V^ San Jose, Calif. (Leland HS)
13 Ryan Howard QB 6-1 190 Fr HS Tempe, Ariz. (Corona Del Sol HS)
13 Brett Jaekle* PK 6-4 210 Jr 2V^ Las Vegas, Nev. (Bonanza HS)
14 Pete Murdaca QB 6-0 180 Fr HS Lodi, Calif. (St. Mary's HS)
14 Chris Wellington WR 6-1 185 RS-Fr RS^ Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft HS)
15 Luke Collis QB 6-3 210 Fr HS La Canada, Calif. (St. Francis HS)
16 Kevin Grimes RB 6-0 190 RS-Fr RS^ Grass Valley, Calif. (Bear River HS)
17 Uche Anyanwu* DB 6-4 220 Jr 2V^ Encino, Calif. (Crespi HS)
18 Shannon Sevor* DB 5-10 196 Sr 3V^ Hollister, Calif. (Bellarmine HS)
19 Doyle Miller DB 5-11 185 So TR Anaheim, Calif. (Savanna HS/Fullerton College)
19 Nick Rhodes PK 5-11 180 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Cimarron-Memorial HS)
20 Devon Walker* DB 6-0 180 Sr 1V Cerritos, Calif. (Cerritos CC)
23 Shane Anderson WR 6-1 205 Fr HS Glendale, Ariz. (Saguaro HS)
24 Brandon Fragger * RB 5-9 195 So 1V Pleasant Hill, Calif. (College Park HS)
24 Oscar Loza DB 6-0 205 Fr HS Elk Grove, Calif. (Franklin HS)
25 Rocco Bene* WR 5-11 185 Jr 1V^ Tucson, Ariz. (Salpointe Catholic HS)
25 Nate Estimada DB 6-1 195 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Sierra Vista HS)
26 Adam Liranzo DB 6-4 210 RS-Fr RS^ Ventura, Calif. (St. Bonaventure HS)
28 Lampford Mark RB 6-1 200 Fr HS Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS)
29 Justin Jackson* DB 6-1 195 Sr 1V Sacramento, Calif. (Folsom HS/Am. River JC)
30 Joshua Mauga* ILB 6-2 245 Jr 2V Fallon, Nev. (Churchill County HS)
31 Kevin Porter* LB 6-1 240 Jr 1V^ Bakersfield, Calif. (Centennial HS)
32 Kenny Viser DB 6-1 195 RS-Fr RS^ Reno, Nev. (Bishop Manogue HS)
33 Brandon Baldwin RB 5-11 185 Fr HS Pale Cedro, Calif. (Foothill HS)
33 Brandon Marshall DB 6-1 215 Fr HS North Las Vegas, Nev. (Cimarron-Memorial HS)
34 Vai Taua RB 5-10 225 RS-Fr RS^ Lompoc, Calif. (Cabrillo HS)
34 Mark Stuckey LB 6-3 225 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
35 Moe Denton DB 6-2 180 Fr HS Norwalk, Calif. (Mayfair HS)
36 Mike Kanellis* RB 5-10 190 So 1V^ Sparks, Nev. (Spanish Springs HS)
37 D'Anthony Brown LB 6-0 225 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
37 Courtney Randall RB 5-10 215 RS-Fr RS^ Rialto, Calif. (Eisenhower HS)
38 Cameron Bayne DB 6-1 180 So SQ^ Carlin, Nev. (Carlin HS)
39 Jonathan Ott DB 6-1 181 Fr HS Glendale, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge HS)
40 Jared Silva-Purcell LB 5-11 220 RS-Fr RS^ Honolulu, Hawai'i (St. Louis HS)
42 Thomas Barcia* P 5-7 160 Jr 1V^ Reno, Nev. (Reno HS)
43 Deantae Green LB 6-2 235 Fr HS San Diego, Calif. (Mission Bay HS)
44 Jeremy Engstrom* OLB 6-1 247 Sr 3V^ Visalia, Calif. (Golden West HS)
45 Kevin Bohr TE 6-3 240 So TR Glendale, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge HS/Glendale CC)
45 Paul Vassallo LB 6-3 225 Fr HS Reno, Nev. (Bishop Manogue HS)
46 James-Michael Johnson LB 6-2 220 Fr HS Fairfield, Calif. (Rodriguez HS)
48 Erics Clark* DE 6-6 270 Sr 3V^ Oceanside, Calif. (El Camino HS)
49 Jonathon Amaya* DB 6-2 190 So 1V Diamond Bar, Calif. (Diamond Bar HS)
50 Mike Gallett OL 6-6 295 RS-Fr RS^ Phoenix, Ariz. (O'Connor HS)
50 Brett Roy OLB 6-4 225 Fr HS Yucaipa, Calif.  (Yucaipa HS)
51 Chris Krainik LB 6-0 230 Jr TR^ Walnut Creek, Calif. (Northgate HS/Grossmont JC)
52 Nick Fuhr* OLB 6-3 245 Sr 3V^ Anchorage, Alaska (Robert Service HS)
54 Jerome Johnson* LB 6-1 253 Jr 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (West L.A.CC)
55 Dontay Moch OLB 6-1 220 RS-Fr RS^ Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton HS)
56 Ezra Butler* LB 6-2 248 Sr 3V^ Calabasas, Calif. (Calabasas HS)
57 Matt Hines* DT 6-1 285 Sr 3V^ Modesto, Calif. (Beyer HS)
58 Ryan Coulson LB 6-3 225 RS-Fr RS^ Elk Grove, Calif. (Elk Grove HS)
59 Mike DeMars OL 6-2 290 So TR^ Sacramento, Calif. (Sacramento CC)
59 Jake Farotte LB 6-3 245 Jr TR Gilroy, Calif. (Palma HS/Gavilan Junior College)
60 Greg Hall* OL 6-3 290 Jr 2V^ Mesa, Ariz. (Dobson HS)
61 Dominic Green* OL 6-3 295 Jr 2V^ Sacramento, Calif. (Jesuit HS)
62 John Bender OL 6-8 325 RS-Fr RS^ Alberta, Canada (Cochrane HS)
63 Kenny Ackerman OL 6-5 290 So RS^ Citrus Heights, Calif. (Mesa Verde HS)
64 Shawn  Miller OL 6-5 275 So TR Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos HS/Fullerton College)
65 Brad Eskew OL 6-4 295 Jr 2SQ^ Roseville, Calif. (Roseville HS)
67 Jeff Meads OL 6-3 290 Fr HS San Ramon, Calif. (California HS)
68 John Romero OL 6-5 295 Fr. HS Tucson, Ariz. (Salpointe Catholic HS)
69 Zachary Whited* P 6-2 190 Sr 1V Reedley, Calif. (Reedley JC)
70 Dain Lutz OL 6-5 270 So SQ^ Corona, Calif. (Corona HS)
71 Brandon Walsh DL 6-4 265 Jr TR^ Vancouver, Wash. (Feather River JC)
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72 Thomas Flinn DL 6-3 275 Jr. TR^ Glendale, Ariz. (Mt. Ridge HS)
73 Alonzo Durham OL 6-4 285 So SQ^ Sacramento, Calif. (Jesuit HS)
74 Steve Haley OL 6-5 305 Fr HS Scottsdale, Ariz. (Desert Mountain HS)
75 Charles Manu* OL 6-3 300 Sr 2V Reno, Nev. (McQueen HS/Feather River College)
76 Clayton Johnson OL 6-4 295 Jr TR Gilroy, Calif. (Live Oak HS/Gavilan College)
77 Chance Sigala OL 6-7 275 Fr HS Clovis, Calif. (Clovis HS)
79 Josh Catapano OL 6-3 285 Jr SQ^ Sacramento, Calif. (Jesuit HS/Sacramento CC)
80 Alex Rosenblum* WR 5-9 185 Sr 3V^ West Hills, Calif. (Calabasas HS)
81 Daryll Hill DE 6-4 240 Fr HS Lake View Terrace, Calif. (Kennedy HS)
81 Tony Maldonado WR 5-11 175 Fr HS Sparks, Nev. (Reed HS)
82 Tray Session WR 6-3 175 Fr HS Long Beach, Calif. (Long Beach Poly HS)
83 Josh Morrow TE 6-4 220 Fr. HS Glendale, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge HS)
84 Brian Fludd WR 5-9 160 Jr. TR Edisto Island, S.C. (Merced College)
85 Virgil Green TE 6-5 225 RS-Fr RS^ Tulare, Calif. (Tulare Union HS)
87 Brian Fusco TE 6-2 235 RS-Fr RS^ Sparks, Nev. (Reed HS)
88 Adam Bishop* TE 6-4 245 Sr 3V^ Santa Rosa, Calif. (Rancho Cotate HS)
89 Mike McCoy* WR 6-0 190 Jr 2V^ Colfax, Calif. (Colfax HS)
90 Chris Slack DL 6-5 270 So TR^ Cerritos, Calif. (Valley Christian HS/Cerritos College)
90 Zach Sudfeld TE 6-7 230 Fr HS Modesto, Calif. (Modesto Christian HS)
91 Scott Frisbie DE 6-4 260 Fr HS Placentia, Calif. (El Dorado HS)
92 Harry Powell DE 6-3 265 Jr 2SQ^ London, England (Modesto Christian HS)
92 Kyle McMillin TE 6-3 235 Fr HS Merced, Calif. (Golden Valley HS)
93 Zack Madonick DL 6-2 285 Fr HS Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley HS)
94 Mundrae Clifton* DL 6-2 290 Jr 1V San Diego, Calif. (Southwestern CC)
95 Nate Agaiava DL 6-2 285 So SQ^ Lynwood, Calif. (Lynwood HS)
96 Daniel Agaiava DL 6-3 275 So SQ^ Lynwood, Calif. (Lynwood HS)
97 Jay Dixon* DE 6-2 270 Sr 1V^ San Clemente, Calif. (San Clemente HS/Saddleback CC)
98 Junior Puloka TE 6-4 240 So SQ^ Reno, Nev. (Hug HS)
99 Kevin Basped DL 6-6 240 RS-Fr RS^ Sacramento, Calif. (Florin HS)
*Returning letterman
^ Has redshirted

2007 NEVADA FOOTBALL ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
No Name Pos Ht Wt Yr Exp Hometown (Last School)
63 Kenny Ackerman OL 6-5 290 So RS^ Citrus Heights, Calif. (Mesa Verde HS)
96 Daniel Agaiava DL 6-3 275 So SQ^ Lynwood, Calif. (Lynwood HS)
95 Nate Agaiava DL 6-2 285 So SQ^ Lynwood, Calif. (Lynwood HS)
49 Jonathon Amaya* DB 6-2 190 So 1V Diamond Bar, Calif. (Diamond Bar HS)
23 Shane Anderson WR 6-1 205 Fr HS Glendale, Ariz. (Saguaro HS)
17 Uche Anyanwu* DB 6-4 220 Jr 2V^ Encino, Calif. (Crespi HS)
33 Brandon Baldwin RB 5-11 185 Fr HS Pale Cedro, Calif. (Foothill HS)
42 Thomas Barcia* P 5-7 160 Jr 1V^ Reno, Nev. (Reno HS)
99 Kevin Basped DL 6-6 240 RS-Fr RS^ Sacramento, Calif. (Florin HS)
38 Cameron Bayne DB 6-1 180 So SQ^ Carlin, Nev. (Carlin HS)
62 John Bender OL 6-8 325 RS-Fr RS^ Alberta, Canada (Cochrane HS)
25 Rocco Bene* WR 5-11 185 Jr 1V^ Tucson, Ariz. (Salpointe Catholic HS)
88 Adam Bishop* TE 6-4 245 Sr 3V^ Santa Rosa, Calif. (Rancho Cotate HS)
45 Kevin Bohr TE 6-3 240 So TR Glendale, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge HS/Glendale CC)
37 D'Anthony Brown LB 6-0 225 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
56 Ezra Butler* LB 6-2 248 Sr 3V^ Calabasas, Calif. (Calabasas HS)
79 Josh Catapano OL 6-3 285 Jr SQ^ Sacramento, Calif. (Jesuit HS/Sacramento CC)
48 Erics Clark* DE 6-6 270 Sr 3V^ Oceanside, Calif. (El Camino HS)
94 Mundrae Clifton* DL 6-2 290 Jr 1V San Diego, Calif. (Southwestern CC)
15 Luke Collis QB 6-3 210 Fr HS La Canada, Calif. (St. Francis HS)
58 Ryan Coulson LB 6-3 225 RS-Fr RS^ Elk Grove, Calif. (Elk Grove HS)
59 Mike DeMars OL 6-2 290 So TR^ Sacramento, Calif. (Sacramento CC)
35 Moe Denton DB 6-2 180 Fr HS Norwalk, Calif. (Mayfair HS)
97 Jay Dixon* DE 6-2 270 Sr 1V^ San Clemente, Calif. (San Clemente HS/Saddleback CC)
73 Alonzo Durham OL 6-4 285 So SQ^ Sacramento, Calif. (Jesuit HS)
44 Jeremy Engstrom* OLB 6-1 247 Sr 3V^ Visalia, Calif. (Golden West HS)
65 Brad Eskew OL 6-4 295 Jr 2SQ^ Roseville, Calif. (Roseville HS)
25 Nate Estimada DB 6-1 195 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Sierra Vista HS)
59 Jake Farotte LB 6-3 245 Jr TR Gilroy, Calif. (Palma HS/Gavilan Junior College)
72 Thomas Flinn DL 6-3 275 Jr. TR^ Glendale, Ariz. (Mt. Ridge HS)
84 Brian Fludd WR 5-9 160 Jr. TR Edisto Island, S.C. (Merced College)
24 Brandon Fragger * RB 5-9 195 So 1V Pleasant Hill, Calif. (College Park HS)
91 Scott Frisbie DE 6-4 260 Fr HS Placentia, Calif. (El Dorado HS)
52 Nick Fuhr* OLB 6-3 245 Sr 3V^ Anchorage, Alaska (Robert Service HS)
87 Brian Fusco TE 6-2 235 RS-Fr RS^ Sparks, Nev. (Reed HS)
50 Mike Gallett OL 6-6 295 RS-Fr RS^ Phoenix, Ariz. (O'Connor HS)
8 Nick Graziano* QB 6-1 220 So 1V^ Moraga, Calif. (Campolindo HS)
43 Deantae Green LB 6-2 235 Fr HS San Diego, Calif. (Mission Bay HS)
61 Dominic Green* OL 6-3 295 Jr 2V^ Sacramento, Calif. (Jesuit HS)
85 Virgil Green TE 6-5 225 RS-Fr RS^ Tulare, Calif. (Tulare Union HS)
16 Kevin Grimes RB 6-0 190 RS-Fr RS^ Grass Valley, Calif. (Bear River HS)
74 Steve Haley OL 6-5 305 Fr HS Scottsdale, Ariz. (Desert Mountain HS)
60 Greg Hall* OL 6-3 290 Jr 2V^ Mesa, Ariz. (Dobson HS)
81 Daryll Hill DE 6-4 240 Fr HS Lake View Terrace, Calif. (Kennedy HS)



2007 ROSTERS

57 Matt Hines* DT 6-1 285 Sr 3V^ Modesto, Calif. (Beyer HS)
13 Ryan Howard QB 6-1 190 Fr HS Tempe, Ariz. (Corona Del Sol HS)
29 Justin Jackson* DB 6-1 195 Sr 1V Sacramento, Calif. (Folsom HS/Am. River JC)
13 Brett Jaekle* PK 6-4 210 Jr 2V^ Las Vegas, Nev. (Bonanza HS)
76 Clayton Johnson OL 6-4 295 Jr TR Gilroy, Calif. (Live Oak HS/Gavilan College)
46 James-Michael Johnson LB 6-2 220 Fr HS Fairfield, Calif. (Rodriguez HS)
54 Jerome Johnson* LB 6-1 253 Jr 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (West L.A.CC)
10 Colin Kaepernick QB 6-6 215 RS-Fr RS^ Turlock, Calif. (Pittman HS)
36 Mike Kanellis* RB 5-10 190 So 1V^ Sparks, Nev. (Spanish Springs HS)
12 Arthur King Jr. * WR 6-1 195 So 1V^ San Jose, Calif. (Leland HS)
51 Chris Krainik LB 6-0 230 Jr TR^ Walnut Creek, Calif. (Northgate HS/Grossmont JC)
7 Luke Lippincott* RB 6-2 215 Jr 1V^ Salinas, Calif. (Palma HS)
26 Adam Liranzo DB 6-4 210 RS-Fr RS^ Ventura, Calif. (St. Bonaventure HS)
24 Oscar Loza DB 6-0 205 Fr HS Elk Grove, Calif. (Franklin HS)
70 Dain Lutz OL 6-5 270 So SQ^ Corona, Calif. (Corona HS)
93 Zack Madonick DL 6-2 285 Fr HS Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley HS)
81 Tony Maldonado WR 5-11 175 Fr. HS Sparks, Nev. (Reed HS)
75 Charles Manu* OL 6-3 300 Sr 2V Reno, Nev. (McQueen HS/Feather River College)
28 Lampford Mark RB 6-1 200 Fr HS Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS)
33 Brandon Marshall DB 6-1 215 Fr HS North Las Vegas, Nev. (Cimarron-Memorial HS)
30 Joshua Mauga* ILB 6-2 245 Jr 2V Fallon, Nev. (Churchill County HS)
89 Mike McCoy* WR 6-0 190 Jr 2V^ Colfax, Calif. (Colfax HS)
11 Andy McIntosh* WR 6-0 190 Jr 2V^ Gardnerville, Nev. (Douglas HS)
92 Kyle McMillin TE 6-3 235 Fr HS Merced, Calif. (Golden Valley HS)
67 Jeff Meads OL 6-3 290 Fr HS San Ramon, Calif. (California HS)
19 Doyle Miller DB 5-11 185 So TR Anaheim, Calif. (Savanna HS/Fullerton College)
64 Shawn  Miller OL 6-5 275 So TR Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos HS/Fullerton College)
4 Marko Mitchell* WR 6-4 200 Jr 1V^ York, Ala. (Mesa CC)
55 Dontay Moch OLB 6-1 220 RS-Fr RS^ Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton HS)
83 Josh Morrow TE 6-4 220 Fr. HS Glendale, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge HS)
14 Pete Murdaca QB 6-0 180 Fr HS Lodi, Calif. (St. Mary's HS)
39 Jonathan Ott DB 6-1 181 Fr HS Glendale, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge HS)
31 Kevin Porter* LB 6-1 240 Jr 1V^ Bakersfield, Calif. (Centennial HS)
92 Harry Powell DE 6-3 265 Jr 2SQ^ London, England (Modesto Christian HS)
3 Paul Pratt* CB 5-10 185 Sr 3V^ Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft HS)
98 Junior Puloka TE 6-4 240 So SQ^ Reno, Nev. (Hug HS)
37 Courtney Randall RB 5-10 215 RS-Fr RS^ Rialto, Calif. (Eisenhower HS)
19 Nick Rhodes PK 5-11 180 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Cimarron-Memorial HS)
68 John Romero OL 6-5 295 Fr. HS Tucson, Ariz. (Salpointe Catholic HS)
80 Alex Rosenblum* WR 5-9 185 Sr 3V^ West Hills, Calif. (Calabasas HS)
50 Brett Roy OLB 6-4 225 Fr HS Yucaipa, Calif.  (Yucaipa HS)
5 Kyle Sammons* WR 5-11 195 Sr 1V^ Novato, Calif. (Novato HS/Santa Rosa JC)
9 Mike Samples DB 6-0 195 So SQ^ Long Beach, Calif. (Cabrillo HS)
2 Dwayne Sanders* RB 5-10 175 So 1V^ Carson, Calif. (Carson HS)
82 Tray Session WR 6-3 175 Fr HS Long Beach, Calif. (Long Beach Poly HS)
18 Shannon Sevor* DB 5-10 196 Sr 3V^ Hollister, Calif. (Bellarmine HS)
77 Chance Sigala OL 6-7 275 Fr HS Clovis, Calif. (Clovis HS)
40 Jared Silva-Purcell LB 5-11 220 RS-Fr RS^ Honolulu, Hawai'i (St. Louis HS)
90 Chris Slack DL 6-5 270 So TR^ Cerritos, Calif. (Valley Christian HS/Cerritos College)
34 Mark Stuckey LB 6-3 225 Fr HS Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
90 Zach Sudfeld TE 6-7 230 Fr HS Modesto, Calif. (Modesto Christian HS)
34 Vai Taua RB 5-10 225 RS-Fr RS^ Lompoc, Calif. (Cabrillo HS)
45 Paul Vassallo LB 6-3 225 Fr HS Reno, Nev. (Bishop Manogue HS)
6 Sergio Villasenor* DB 6-1 200 Jr 1V^ Whittier, Calif. (St. Paul's HS /Pasadena CC)
32 Kenny Viser DB 6-1 195 RS-Fr RS^ Reno, Nev. (Bishop Manogue HS)
20 Devon Walker* DB 6-0 180 Sr 1V Cerritos, Calif. (Cerritos CC)
71 Brandon Walsh DL 6-4 265 Jr TR^ Vancouver, Wash. (Feather River JC)
14 Chris Wellington WR 6-1 185 RS-Fr RS^ Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft HS)
69 Zachary Whited* P 6-2 190 Sr 1V Reedley, Calif. (Reedley JC)

Wolf Pack Coaching Staff
Chris Ault (head coach/quarterbacks), 23rd season                                                               
Ken Wilson (defensive coordinator/safeties), 14th season
Chris Klenakis (offensive coordinator/offensive line), 14th season             
Barry Sacks (special teams coordinator/outside linebackers), sixth season                                           
Jim Mastro (running backs/recruiting coordinator), eighth season
Scott Baumgartner (wide receivers/special teams), fourth season
Charlie Camp (inside linebackers), first season
Jim House (defensive line), 13th season
Kim McCloud (cornerbacks), eighth season                                              
Cameron Norcross (tight ends/offensive line), fifth season
Dave Brown (graduate assistant), second season
Gifford Lindheim (graduate assistant), first season

(Roster updated August 27, 2007)


